2024 ROW Inspector and
Permit Agent Areas
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Inspectors / Permit Desk Agent Areas: All permitting requests go to: PW-ROWpermits@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Area 1: Joel Koehler, (651) 373-2563 - joel.koehler@ci.stpaul.mn.us
and Anthony Heidenreich, (651) 703-8226 - anthony.heidenreich@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Area 2: Anthony Heidenreich, (651) 703-8226 - anthony.heidenreich@ci.stpaul.mn.us
Area 3: Teshome Hailemariam, (651) 238-0681 - teshome.hailemariam@ci.stpaul.mn.us
Area 4: Dan Brady, (651) 485-4398 - dan.brady@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Area 5: Brent Gillen, (651) 485-0419 - brent.gillen@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Area 6: Rob Prokopiuk, (651) 485-4263 - robert.prokopiuk@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Area 7: Phillip Wirth, (651) 485-0417 - phillip.wirth@ci.stpaul.mn.us

ROW Supervisor: Jason Pommier, (651) 266-9805

ROW Manager: Matthew Giragosian, (651) 266-9810

Last Updated: Aug 2024



